

**Quotation**

Sealed percentage rate quotations are invited from experienced contractors for **Surveying and cleaning of plot behind prime focus studio in Filmcity Mumbai**. The details of work are as below:-

<b>Name of the work</b>	:	<b>Surveying and cleaning of plot behind prime focus studio in Filmcity Mumbai.</b>
<b>Estimated Cost</b>	:	<b>7,98,664.00</b>
<b>Issue of blank quotation form</b>	:	<b>16/02/2023</b>
<b>Last date of receipt of quotation</b>	:	<b>22/02/2023 up to 3.30 pm</b>
<b>Date of opening of quotation</b>	:	<b>22/02/2023 at 4.30 pm</b>

The blank quotations can be obtained from the office of Dy. Engineer (Civil), Maharashtra Film, Stage and Cultural Development Corporation Ltd., Dadasaheb Phalke Chitranagari, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 065 on all working days.

The Managing Director, M.F.S. & C.D.C. Ltd., Filmcity reserves the right to accept any tender or reject lowest or any other tender or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Copy issued to: M/s. \_\_\_\_\_

**Dy. Engineer (Civil)**

Name Of Work : Surveying and cleaning of plot behind prime focus studio in Filmcity Mumbai

**QUOTATION**

Sr No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Providing detailed layout plan of area in scale 1:500 including carrying out contour survey and detailed Engineering plane table Survey with the help of 24' Alidade. The dolomite area measurement of the plot and structures, trees, over head line and underground service amenities with in the area, with triagular method and giving detailes of the structures, such as total area, type of building and distance from all corners taking trial pit 0.5 x 0.5 x 2.00 m.-2 Nos. per acre and collection of record from city survey/ D.I.L.R. authorities and authentication. The plan shall be traced on 75 micron polyster film and shall be submitted along with three Amonia prints. The contour levels shall be marked at 0.5 Meter intervals. Note:-The items includes-1)Traver sing work with theodolite and steel tape. 2)Levelling Grid Work of the terrain. 3)Detailed Engineering Survey and contouring work of the terrain. 4) Plotting work. 5)Collection of Record. b)Above 1 Acre	2.00	9529.80	per acre	19059.60
2	Carrying of detailed topographic survey by using total station along the existing or new road including taking L-section and cross section at every 30 meter ROW, taking atleast 10 spot levels per cross section, picking up all existing details inside the Row like electric telephone line, encroachments, structures etc. connecting all the primary total station control points by G.I.S. Benchmarks level or which ever available with department using auto level and preparing Auto CAD plan by using above data taking out 1 set of black and white print out on 50 micron poly ster film sheet A2 size and 2 sets of coloured printout on A2 size submitting soft copy all data on CD. Hilly Terrain New Alignment	0.32	62160.00	per one km	19891.20
3	Labour charges for removing grass, thorny shrubs, Jungli shrub, Kubabul and a like grass along roadside making the ground clean by showel and phavaras etc. complete.	8733.70	7.35	One Square Metre	64192.70

4	Excavation for foundation in earth, soil of all types, sand, gravel and soft murum, including removing the excavated material upto adistance of 50m. beyond the building area and stacking and spreading as directed, dewatering, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary back filling, ramming, watering including shoring and strutting etc. complete. (Lift upto 1.5 m.) By Mechanical Means	3200.00	217.35	m3	695520.00
Total of Work portion				Rs.	798,663.50
				SAY	798,664.00

Deputy Engineer ( C )  
Filmcity, Goregaon

I herewith quoted.....% above/ below / at par of estimated cost. The contractor can claim GST in their bill. However, the same would be reimbursed to them only if they produce the GST payment challan.

CONTRACTOR SIGN